The unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial statements have been prepared by NetLogic management for illustrative
purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of the condensed consolidating financial position or the results of operations in future periods or
the results that actually would have been realized had NetLogic and the NSE Products been a combined company during the specified
periods. The pro forma adjustments are based on the information available at the time of the preparation of these statements. The unaudited pro
forma condensed combined consolidated financial statements, including any notes thereto, are qualified in their entirety by reference to, and
should be read in conjunction with, the historical consolidated financial statements of NetLogic included in its Form 10-K for the fiscal year
ended December 31, 2006 and Form 10-Q for the three months ended June 30, 2007 filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

10

Edgar Filing: NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K/A

12

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(in thousands)

Historical

NetLogic
at

June 30,
2007

Cypress�
NSE

Assets
at

July 1,
2007

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
(Note 2)

Pro
Forma

Combined
ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 73,717 $ �  (14,448)(a) $ 59,269
Short-term investments 30,982 �  30,982
Accounts receivable, net 7,924 �  7,924
Inventory 9,770 2,686 404(b) 12,860
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 1,881 300(c) 2,181

Total current assets 124,274 2,686 (13,744) 113,216
Property and equipment, net 6,456 �  6,456
Intangible assets, net 4,713 �  11,246(c) 15,959
Goodwill 37,069 �  37,069
Other assets 108 �  108

Total assets $ 172,620 $ 2,686 $ (2,498) $ 172,808

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 4,908 $ �  $ 4,908
Accrued liabilities 7,681 �  188(d) 7,869
Deferred income on sales to a distributor 208 208
Software license and other obligations, current 2,083 �  2,083

Total current liabilities 14,880 �  188 15,068
Software license and other obligations, long-term �  �  �
Other liabilities 275 �  275

Total liabilities 15,155 �  188 15,343

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock and additional paid-in-capital 235,703 �  235,703
Deferred stock-based compensation (42) �  (42)
Parent company investment in NSE assets �  2,686 (2,686)(e) �
Accumulated other comprehensive income (18) (18)
Accumulated deficit (78,178) (78,178)

Total stockholders� equity 157,465 2,686 (2,686) 157,465

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 172,620 $ 2,686 $ (2,498) $ 172,808

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial statements.

11

Edgar Filing: NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K/A

13

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(in thousands)

Historical
NetLogic

Year
Ended

December 31, 2006

Cypress� NSE
Assets

Year Ended
December 31, 2006

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
(Note 2)

Pro
Forma

Combined
Revenue $ 96,806 $ 29,655 $ �  $ 126,461
Cost of revenue 36,762 15,256 3,515(f) 55,533

Gross profit 60,044 14,399 (3,515) 70,928

Operating expenses:
Research and development 36,578 70 36,648
In-process research and development 10,700 �  10,700
Selling, general and administrative 15,455 3,958 19,413

Total operating expenses 62,733 4,028 �  66,761

Income (loss) from operations (2,689) 10,371 (3,515) 4,167
Interest and other income (expense), net 3,740 �  �  3,740

Income (loss) before income taxes 1,051 10,371 (3,515) 7,907
Provision for income taxes 459 �  �  459

Net income (loss) $ 592 $ 10,371 $ (3,515) $ 7,448

Net income (loss) per share - Basic $ 0.03 $ 0.38

Net income (loss) per share - Diluted $ 0.03 $ 0.35

Shares used in calculation - Basic 19,758 19,758

Shares used in calculation - Diluted 21,107 21,107

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial statements.

12

Edgar Filing: NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K/A

14

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(in thousands)

Historical

NetLogic
Six Months Ended

June 30,
2007

Cypress�
NSE Assets

Six
Months Ended

July 1, 2007

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 2)
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue $ 49,246 $ 9,061 $ �  $ 58,307
Cost of revenue 18,100 5,832 1,406(f) 25,338

Gross profit 31,146 3,229 (1,406) 32,969

Operating expenses:
Research and development 20,934 21 20,955
Selling, general and administrative 8,521 1,134 9,655

Total operating expenses 29,455 1,155 �  30,610

Income (loss) from operations 1,691 2,074 (1,406) 2,359
Interest and other income (expense), net 2,462 �  �  2,462

Income (loss) before income taxes 4,153 2,074 (1,406) 4,821
Provision for income taxes 178 �  �  178

Net income (loss) $ 3,975 $ 2,074 $ (1,406) $ 4,643

Net income (loss) per share - Basic $ 0.19 $ 0.23

Net income (loss) per share - Diluted $ 0.18 $ 0.21

Shares used in calculation - Basic 20,548 20,548

Shares used in calculation - Diluted 21,628 21,628

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial statements.

13

Edgar Filing: NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K/A

15

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Information

1. Purchase price allocation

On August 29, 2007, we purchased certain network search engine products (collectively, the �TCAM2 Products�) and certain related assets from